COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 12
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1002

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Environmental Programs Resources Management
Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XlI, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropniate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment 100% S 723,062.00 | S : - S 723,062.00
157] 70,038.00 15 = Y /70,U38.00
Total Federal Allotment > 793,100.00 [ 5 = > 793,100.00
FED AFP 100% S 723,062.00 [ S - S 723,062.00
VEY S 70,0538.00 .5 = > /70,038.00
Total Federal AFP > 793,100.00 | S = > 793,100.00
FED In-Kind Assistance (IKA) S 125,000.00 | S 5,820.00 | S 130,820.00
STATE Allotment - State 25% S 23,346.00 [ $ - S 23,346.00
STATE AFP - State 25% S 23,346.00 ['S - S 23,346.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: 7 -
1. JUSTIFICATION: Changes to reflect an.increase in [KA for- Appendix 1002, Environmental Programs Resources
Management for Fiscal Year 2017.
2. SUMMARY:
a. Increase IKA in the amount of $5,820.00, changing total to $130,820.00
3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the Environmental Programs Resources Management Appendix, MOD 3.
Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.
4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
5. Replace pages 8 of Appendix 1002, FY 17 with updated attachment.
6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect. e
IN WITNESS WHEREOF partie their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.
THE STATE OF — NATIONAL ROBUREAU:

BY

: e A (\l
ANTHONY P~GERMAN é——E%EN% ASHLEY
Major General, NYANG Colonsi, USA .

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: 7//5/ /7/ Date: /ﬂﬁ)z@/’?

APP}O ASTO LE’GA[L}FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
< A .
BY{ S VAt 7 )4/ i/ a0 BY: )4/@ :

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., W ‘Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: 512//%” ot} Date: Q({Jﬂw 20) 77
(




October 2015

(2) The percentage share (e.g., 100%, 75%, 50%) of federal reimbursement shall be broken out in Section
209, Funding Limitations.

f. Budget Changes.

(1) The PM must submit a written request to ARNG-ILE to decrease or increase funds in the budget. The
request shall include an updated budget reconciliation report as an enclosure. The request and approval shall not
be binding, nor can any expenditure of funds be approved, unless modification to this appendix has been executed.

(2) Budget changes will be reflected in the periodic reports required by NGB-ARO-FP.

Section 208.  Appendix Administration.

a. Real Property, Construction, Repair, and Maintenance:
(1) For environmental requirements involving real property, construction, repair, and maintenance, the
CFMO is responsible for work classification, technical adequacy, and compliance with criteria associated with all
ARNG real property activities within the state, regardless of the federal program-funding source.

b. Contract Provisions:

(1) Grantees will include a requirement for contractors to conform with ARNG eMS policy, regarding:
complying with applicable environmental regulations, preventing pollution, and implementing actions that minimize
environmental impacts from those aspects found to have potentially significant impacts. In meeting this requirement,
Grantees should brief appropriate contractors on their eMS requirements prior to initiation of contracted work.

(2) Grantees will include all provisions of Article VIiI, of the Master Cooperative Agreement in contracts.

(3) Changes to the terms and or conditions of this Appendix will be processed IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

Section 209.  Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by ARNG-ILE during the fiscal year.

b. Return of Funds: When returning funds to ARNG, coordination must be made with ILE-R prior to return. This
will ensure funds are returned to the correct and appropriate MDEP.

c. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed modification is available for reimbursement to the State. Funds shall be
obligated as received by the PM.

d. Supplies: Supplies purchased with ENVR and VENQ funding may only include the following; paper, pencils,
pens, publications and other office supplies. Supplies NOT included or approved for purchase are vehicles, furniture,
computers and or software. The purchase of any of these items, including information technology items (i.e.,
hardware, software, or services) without proper approvals may result in violation of the Anti-Deficiency Act, the
Misappropriation Act, or non-compliance with various requirements of Title 10 of the United States Code (U.S.C).
AR25-1 and AR25-2 provide guidance and reference on the various approval processes.

e. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance (IKA): The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This
dollar amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall
reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it
occurs.

f.  The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

W912PQ-17-2-1002 7




October 2015

1. Fiscal Year 2016:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 864,150.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 68,250.00
Federal Total $ 932,400.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $120,000.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 22750.00
Grantee Total $ 22,750.00

2. Fiscal Year 2017;
Approved Budgelt/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 723,062.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 70,038.00
Federal Total $ 793,100.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $130,820.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 23,346.00
Grantee Total $ 23,346.00

3. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Federal Share (100%)

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 864,150.00

$ 68,250.00
$ 932,400.00

$ 22750.00
$ 22,750.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 723,062.00
$ 70,038.00
$ 793,100.00

$ 23,346.00
$ 23,346.00

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total 3
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Grantee Share (50%) $
Grantee Share (25%) $
Grantee Total $

4. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)
Federal Share (100%) $

R &5 & & O hH

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  §
Grantee Share (50%) $
Grantee Share (25%) $
Grantee Total $

5. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)

©“ A & P O P

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (100%) $
Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $
Grantee Share (50%) $
Grantee Share (25%) $
Grantee Total $

W912PQ-17-2-1002

A €/ £ €9 A P




MNFE (37) 6 January 2017
MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-17-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

1. Request that modification request #2 be issued to Appendix #2 of the Master CFA
for Fiscal Year 2017 to reflect an increase in IKA in the amount of $5,820.00 changing
the IKA from $125,000.00 to $130,820.00.

a. Section 207. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation

Federal Share (100%) $ 723,062.00 $ 723,062.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 70,038.00 $ 70,038.00
Federal Share (50%) $ $
Federal Total $ 793,100.00 $ 793,100.00
State Share (50%) $ $
State Share (25%) $ 23,346.00 $ 23,346.00
Program Income $ $
State Total $ 23,346.00 $ 23,346.00
Grand Total $ 816,446.00 $ 816,446.00

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $130,820.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as
approved by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension
6117.

. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:
MNBF, Liz Halpin




“BL8GLIYL 6185k VL SP'126'S PELLP'SEL|00°028'S

-06'S20°vv -06°S20 v 06:520'vv .

-69'v8L'16L |-69¥8L'L6L SP'126'S YZ'eyv'6Ll | 00°028'S ONYY ‘W8 O LTAOTS90T «
-69'v8L°16L |-69°¥8L'L6. S¥'126'S YC'EVY'6.L | 00°028'S uswegeue| AJjIde4 PUB UOIDNIISUOIAN XTSIV wx
-69'v8L°L6L |-69'V8L'16. S¥'126'S Y2 epy'6LL | 00°028'G IV 1RI0L e

. _«‘dd OWLPT AN X181V :iojua) spung
ealy jeuonound DNIAISOLEL DNIACSOLEL :OVS ONHV I 2 O 21A0LSI0Z :pund
Z1. :polisd 0| | :poliod Wold /10Z/60/L0 :U0nI9I9S J0 83eq

Ktewuins - 94 Aq smers oN

€0:18180 LL0Z/60/L0: U0 uospieyory S|00IN .1 pajealn

Aewuing - 94 Aq smEs ON



‘ 00°00¢ FOT 0T ‘oo'oos AN 00008 087 #2 16101 PUEID
00'0 00'000'P5¢ 00°000'¥5¢ wioL
00’0 T Teoe 00'0 WHSA O
| 000 00°000°0Z 06°000°02 WivL ]
00’0 - 00°00079Z 00°000'782 MOSA )
000 00°000°0 00°000°0% {020} si0A
_ 00°0 ) ]
/31v9Na0 0L ONINIVINIY iNzWLOTIV dav
- L H— ! — -
000 00°006°c0¥ 00°006'C0F wioL
H
- ) - 00°008°c0¥ 00°006'C0¥ TWSdD -
¥ XIONFdAY.
j 21YONE0 01 SHINIVINIE INFWLIOTY dav ‘
1 |
L SR— ¢

00°000'0L2' 00°000°042°1

] I I I I

o 000 00°004'€6L 00°004'€62 WwioL
- |
- 000 00°001'€6L 00°001°¢62 JONTA
Z XiGN2ddV
— |
2IVONBO OL ONINIVINIY ANIWLIOTV dd4v
1 ; ;
- ! i | i ‘
B 00008 T0E‘01 00°00§'858'0) 00°008°65T'1 Wiol
i 00°006'668 000 T oo'oos'ssE JANV3TET B
) 00’0 00°0 WLNOTET 7
o 00°0 00°007'888 WLMOZET —
00°0 00°000°TY i WiHO )
00°0 000 a3ul
00°0 000 N3
00°0 000 o WS40
00°0 00°000°07 - Waao B
) 000 00°0 SHEZ
000 00°0 ) Sivi
B 000 00°00LTHY o000LThT LTO0LT9E - H3¥T
00’0 00°009'2TC 00'009°212 PTOOLT9E- ¥aN3
[ ) 00°005'621 00°005'62T {od0} sdon
600 00°0 000 LTOIFSENE - Rhadh
| 60'009'SEQT 00°006°825'¢ 00°005'P12'9 Mdao
00'0 000 000 1AYI-TET
T 00°0 00°00v'3v9 00°00Y'9Y9 IA¥ITET
00'008°S92'L 00°000°000'S 0000859221 | Nawo
B & XiGNdav
B 0000£ 1001 ]
IIVDIE0 OL ONINIVINIY ANIWLIOTIV ddv
00005 621 7T 00 006°080°%C o VLO1] )
000 000 i
600 000 1# ddy - SHIA[IE€1 .
000 000 Z# 09y - I¥IA[ 121 )
B ) ONIGNNJ 000
00001601, 00006 VIE¥L
0000002 60°000°02¢ Vi ddy - W30
007007888 00007868 T#ddy - WIND
00 000 # 63y - GHES .
00 000 1% ddy - MNW3 }
000 18 9y - S3v3
00°008'S9C 2t 12 ddy - YduD
007002 V# ddv - ¥3WH | 71002198
00°009" 1# ddv - 343 | 71002198 i -
0000V 1§ ddy - TANS[Zel -
00000°ZSE'S N T -
oovoseee . Lo WAV3IEL
] - . IREYV-IANT- LEL
"001°€6L d
00" Y B
| 00 T
'006'€0
000 : 000 wddy -winof 3 0y -
[ T I T 1 ] . T EZLRTEE) -
00°006'62} 00005621 1% ddy - SJOA| 090 ) _
000 000 18 ddv - MdaD -
00°006816°¢ 000057129 V¥ 0dy - MJGD | §ET )
D0'000FSE 00 BOG6PSE
00000792 '000'¥82 24 ddy - MOSA _
000°05 25 ddY - SO4A 7
0z '000°02 £# ddv - WiV1 L N3 pLewwio] JOS
1) 000 BHady - WNSA 043 $6340
ooy div

1 €00V 40 14V SIBIOY ¥ AV
000007022 ¥ ddy L S8IRYS WRUNORY € ddVy

| [
00°0056IL YL $ 10000008V %Z £90E V1OL
0000562 - 00005 6CL | 1¥0ddns NOUYITVISNIE S40A |
001000 o , : SNOHUYMIH0 SONVH 000! SJOA
00001 221 00001247 IONVITJNOD IVINIUNONIANI| DNIA
00700097 GO0608L NOUVANISNOD WINIWNOUIANS| DNIA
0000978 00005 9v8 SIVL NGO - SIITIDVA] IAYA
000 NOILVZINMIGOW 'NOLUVHO1ISIY| GHET
000 NOILVZINYIGON NOILVIOLS 3| G383
GOD0EPSE 00 00E P5E W5 ALTIOV SSENIQVEY 0| B3N
600 ¥9Y SSLOVA NIV S10IH3A] BN
G006 848 60°067 889 NOLLYZINS3QOW NOHYEOLS3E| WIND
03°G00000°S 0000892 2 ININNVISNS s3] Vo
00000 (Y GOBO0’ LY SUNIINGN INIWA0V 143y Movasval WaHD
00000022 0000002 (G0 AvED0Nd NOILONATY ALNIOVA| WaAT | 66928
00006ELIT GODOSELLT, ALIERD3S WolSARd| WSdD [6¢
— 600 STVL NOS I - S3INIOVA] IAYT |62
- 00°006°66¢ SIVL HOd KING 380 OWA0] Jv3 et
OCO0E RIS E 00005 7125 SAOIAUAS ALu3doYd Vad] MdaD |61
000 WYHO0Yd NOILYZINGIOON SONva| WaSA 191
e 00°000'¥8Z 00°000'¥82 SNOLLVH IO FONVY ONINIVHL] MOSA
— GE0000C 000600 IO VIV SNINVEL GILYH03IN] WIVL
— RO div EXIT) J30W JOISAY
SUIISHVEL $6339
BNIGNId GNVIFAVIID 105




MNFE-EC 06 January 2017

MEMORANDUM THRU MNPF, CW3 Davin
MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG, ATTN: MG Anthony P. German
MEMORANDUM FOR USP&FO, ATTN: COL Lawrence J. Ashley

SUBJECT: FY-17 IKA for Appendix #2 Environmental Program

1. This memorandum is to request an increase in In Kind Assistance (IKA) to support the
following:

a) The Removal and Disposal of Hazardous and Non-Hazardous Wastes at all Field
Maintenance Shops (FMS), Combined Support Maintenance Shops (CSMS), and Army
Support Facilities (AASF).

b) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Watervliet Arsenal, NY
2. The Master Cooperative Agreement (MCA), Appendix 2, currently reflects $125,000.00 for

IKA. Request an increase of IKA from $125,000.00 to $130,820.00 to support NYARNG
Removal and Disposal of Hazardous and Non-Hazardous Wastes.

3. POC for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who can be reached at extension 6117.

D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND

COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)




MNFE-EC
SUBJECT: FY-17 IKA for Appendix #2 Environmental Program

MNAG-TAG Concun\Men=Corrcar

112

Date The Adjutant General

USP&FO ﬂ\mwr
f ( /(//

Date C\\\&Sig re ~ USP&FO-NY




00°028'0€L

000/9'8

00°028'S
00°000°L
00°058'L

00'05lL'zzi

00°000'¢
00°005'0}
00°000'8L

00°000°2

00°059'88

ejoL

JONVLSISSV ANIM NI 2 XION3IddY TVLOL

VYSSIBliAeIRM MdIN
uojiweH 14 ¥dIn
wnig 14 udin

sam

Z# xipuaddy 10} 81SeA SNOpIEZEH JO |esodsi(l/ieAoway - usep) Al9jes

dio9 1sauun

24 Xipuaddy 104 91SeA SNOPJBZEH O [BSOUSICH|BACWSY - SSOIAISS [BJUSLULOIAUS D3 1dO
Z# Xipuaddy 104 S1SeAA SNOPIEZBH JO [BSOUSIQ/BACLISY - [ejuswiuciAug pue ABojouyoa) AN
Z# Xipuaddy 104 2)sep SNOPIEZEH J0 [BSOdSI(]/IBAOWSY - SOUBUSIUIEI [BLISNpU| uolsioald

3d9
JONVLSISSY ONIM NI L1-Ad

ON3A
ONIA
ON3IA

dIAN

ONZA
ON3A
ON3A
ON3IA
ON3IA
ON3A

dIal



